WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

TITLE:

AM No. 08-54

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION IN THE
AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR FY09 SAFETY AND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS TO E. VALLEY LOOP EXTENSION AND S.

CHILLIGAN DRIVE.

Agenda of: September 8, 2008
Originator: Public Works Director

Date: August 27, 2008

Route to:

Department

Signature/Date

Police Chief
Youth Court, Dispatch, Code Compliance

Culture and Recreation Services Director
Library, Museum, Sports Complex

Public Works Director
Facility Maintenance, Utility, Roads & Airport

Chief Financial Officer
Finance, Risk Management, Purchasing & MIS

7 ——~- op7[o2
~ L~y

Deputy Administrator
Planning, Economic Development,
Human Resources

City Clerk

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: N\M M.

by ¢|24\0%

FISCAL IMPACT: [X yes $45,000 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number: 160-4320-432.45-21/Road Paving-City
Attachments: Vicinity Map

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Borough

is

currently performing drainage

improvements and paving of E. Valley Loop Extension where it is outside the City
limits. This contract amendment will provide similar drainage improvements where the
road is within the City limits and increase the size of the cul-de-sac to better handle the
turning movements of emergency service vehicles.

In the same area, S. Chilligan Drive also has a substandard cul-de-sac and road width
to adequately handle emergency services vehicles. This contract amendment will
increase the size of this cul-de-sac and road width.

City of Wasilla

Page 1 of 2

AM No. 08-54



This contract amendment will improve two of the worst cul-de-sacs maintained by the

City and make the necessary drainage and sub-base improvements for future paving
when funding becomes available

ACTION: Authorize the Mayor to execute a contract amendment with Big Dipper
Construction in the amount of $45,000 for FYQ9 safety and drainage improvements to
E. Valley Loop Extension and S. Chilligan Drive.

City of Wasilla AM No. 08-54
Page 2 of 2



A1 MTAMIYY 3

YW RDNIDIN

— 1 — IF 1901 NOUDBNYT
| s :
| 5 1oviL

z DOV . .
§ ado 8 tovur | a5 -
. 1oVNL fziel
£za 8ca Sm_.w e - 3
o o Y o Ve
Ed RIA AFFIVA
M_ Ty
- s
S
gl
g
_ b 8
120
| ¢
vz e |v|s] v-8 1oval
!
LA S Hw,L D IOV
= =
[ O N LovaiL
ne (3)
zig
YIS 67 28]
ovaL (P9 Ly v [f] 2L )
Hd HIINS—MAVD T Yo ez-s
nrvd
§o a3y awvh 3. — T
Taevlia ] TS —AV) |
ASYHC N.ﬁum««w
{ 1-8 10wl
clolstivlelz| v | ]ez 1z
(g

ANS3 38N JNENnd 08




